M COUNTY ARL	Washoe County				1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512	
* 1861	Legislation Details					
File #:	TMP-5128	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Miscellaneous	
File created:	6/24/2021			In control:	Community Services De	partment
On agenda:	7/20/2021	7/20/2021 Final action:				
Title:	Recommendation to: (1) award a bid and approve the Agreement to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the Public and Visiting Administration Remodel Project at the Washoe County Sheriff's Office - 911 Parr, PWP-WA-2021-308 [staff recommends Reyman Brothers Construction, in the amount of \$784,855.00 (base bid of \$724,526.00 plus bid alternative #1 for \$60,329.00 for an ADA approved public restroom); and (2) approve a separate project contingency fund [in the amount of \$150,000.00] for a total project budget of \$934,855.00. This project will be funded through the United States Department of Justice, the State of Nevada Department of Public Safety, and an Office of Criminal Justice Administration grant. Community Services. (Commission District 3.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BCC 07-20-21 - Staff Report WCSO - Lobby and Public Access Remodel, 2. BCC 07-20-2021 Construction Agreement Federal - WCSO Front Administration Remodel					
Date	Ver. Action B	У		Ac	tion	Result